Services in the United benefice for September 2025
As we mark the beginning of a new academic year let us give thanks for all those who have inspired and guided us in our own lives and resolve to be good role models to those around us.
[bookmark: _Hlk132308701]
Wednesday 3rd September	11.00am	St Thomas’s said CW Holy Communion
Thursday 4th September 	9.15am	St Cuthbert’s said Morning Prayer
[bookmark: _Hlk137913753]				1.30pm	St Cuthbert’s said CW Holy Communion with prayers for healing
Sunday 7th September - Back to School Sunday
8.00am			St Thomas’ 	BCP Holy Communion
9.30am		St Cuthbert’s 	BCP Holy Communion - NO church without walls
11.00am 	St Thomas’ 	CW Holy Communion
[bookmark: _Hlk132308902][bookmark: _Hlk169252395][bookmark: _Hlk163895583]Wednesday 10th September	11.00am	St Thomas’ said CW holy Communion
Thursday 11th September	NO mid-week services
[bookmark: _Hlk129671476][bookmark: _Hlk173842030]Sunday 14th September Thirteenth Sunday after Trinity
[bookmark: _Hlk158468970]8.00am 			St Thomas’ 	BCP Holy Communion
9.30am			St Cuthbert’s 	CW Holy Communion 
11am				St Thomas’ 	CW Holy Communion NO church parade
Wednesday 17th September	11.00am	St Thomas’s said CW Holy Communion
Thursday 18th September     	NO mid-week services
[bookmark: _Hlk166739010]Sunday 21st September Fourteenth Sunday after Trinity
8.00am 			St Thomas’ 	BCP Holy Communion 
9.30am			St Cuthbert’s 	BCP Eucharist with Messy Church
11am		St Thomas’ 	CW Holy Communion
Wednesday 24th September	11.00am	St Thomas’ said CW holy Communion
Thursday 25th September 	9.15am	St Cuthbert’s said Morning Prayer
1.30pm	St Cuthbert’s said CW Holy Communion with prayers for healing
Sunday 28th September Fifteenth  Sunday after Trinity
8.00am 		St Thomas’ 	BCP Holy Communion
9.30am		St Cuthbert’s 	CW Holy Communion
11.00am		St Thomas’ 	All Age Communion		 

Advanced notice - Harvest celebrations will be on Sunday 12th October as follows:
8.00am St Thomas’ BCP Holy Communion
9.30am St Cuthbert’s Harvest celebration with St Cuthbert’s School
11.00am St Thomas’ Harvest Church Parade
4.00pm St Cuthbert’s Harvest Songs of Praise
All welcome to give thanks for this year’s harvest and for God’s abundant love.

